highly toxic reagent!] Then, 1 mL of triethylamine was added

and stirred for 30 min before pouring slowly into 400 mL of

stirred methanol. After stirring for 3 h, the precipitated polymer

was filtered, washed with copious amounts of methanol, and

dried in a vacuum desiccator.

P3HT_LAH. Six hundred four milligrams (604 mg) of P3HT

were added to 100 mL of distilled tetrahydrofuran (THF) and

stirred for 2 h. Ten milliliters (10 mL) of 1 M LAH in THF was

added and allowed to react for 18 h at room temperature. Five

milliliters (5 mL) of acetic acid were slowly added, followed by